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Montageplan fir Stand-Geschirrspiiler

Bitte beachten Sie diesen Montageplan und lesen Sie unbedingt die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der
Aufstellung - Installation - Inbetriebnahme.
Dadurch schutzen Sie sich und vermeiden Schaden an Ihrem Geréat.

Installation diagram for freestanding dishwashers

To avoid the risk of accidents or damage to the dishwasher please observe this installation sheet and read
the operating instruction manual supplied with it before it is installed or used for the first time.

Notice de montage pour lave-vaisselle a poser

Pour votre sécurité et afin d’éviter d’endommager votre appareil, veuillez suivre les indications de cette
notice et lire le mode d’emploi avant de monter, d’installer ou de mettre en service votre lave-vaisselle.

Montageschema voor vrijstaande afwasautomaten

Bekijk dit montageschema en lees de gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u uw apparaat plaatst, installeert en in
gebruik neemt.
Dat is veiliger voor uzelf en u voorkomt daarmee onnodige schade aan uw apparaat.

Schema di montaggio per lavastoviglie da posizionamento libero

Prima di installare e mettere in funzione la lavastoviglie, leggere assolutamente le istruzioni per I'uso e
attenersi a questo schema di montaggio per evitare di farsi male o di danneggiare I‘elettrodomestico.

Esquema de montaje para lavavajillas independientes

Le agradecemos su confianza y esperamos disfrute de su nuevo aparato.

Para ello es imprescindible, antes de su emplazamiento, instalacion y puesta en marcha, tener en cuenta
este esquema de montaje y leer las instrucciones de manejo, para evitar dafos tanto al usuario, como al
aparato.

Plano de montagem para maquinas de lavar louca de instalacao livre

Observe este plano de montagem e leia as instrucdes de utilizacao antes de instalar, ligar € iniciar o
funcionamento com a maquina.
Desta forma nao s se protege como evita anomalias no seu aparelho.

Solo bulasik makineleri icin montaj plani

Bu montaj planini dikkate aliniz ve cihazi kurmadan ve calistirmadan 6énce kullanma kilavuzunu mutlaka
okuyunuz.

Monteringsplan for fritstdende opvaskemaskiner

Folg venligst denne monteringsplan, og lees brugsanvisningen inden opstilling, installation og ibrugtagning
for at undga skader pa personer og produkt.

Vapaasti sijoitettavien astianpesukoneiden asennuskaavio

Noudata taté asennuskaaviota ja lue ehdottomasti mukana toimitettu kayttéohje ennen astianpesukoneen
asennusta, litantdja ja kayttoénottoa.
Nain valtat mahdolliset vahingot ja laitteesi rikkoontumisen.

Monteringsanvisning for frittstdende oppvaskmaskiner

Felg denne monteringsanvisningen og les bruksanvisningen fer oppstilling — installasjon — igangsetting.
Dermed unngér man ulykker og skader pa maskinen.

Monteringsritning for fristdende diskmaskiner

Folj monteringsritningen och las bruksanvisningen innan maskinen stélls upp - installeras - tas i bruk.
Dérigenom undviks olyckor och skador pa maskinen.

Zxedlaypappa TorrofETnong yia ave§aptnTa mAuvvThipla Tatwv

NABeTe LTTOYN CAC AUTO TO OXEAIAYPAUUA TOTIOBETNONCG Kal SIaBACTE OTIWOdNTOTE TIG 0dNYieg XpProng,
TPV Ao TNV TOTIOBETNON - CUVOEDN - APXIKN AslToupyia. ETol TTpooTATEVETE TOV EQUTO CAC KAl
aropeLyeTe TBAVEC PAGBEC OTN CUCKELN.

Plan montazowy wolno stojacej zmywarki do naczyn

Prosze przestrzegac ninigjszego planu montazowego a przed ustawieniem - instalacjg - uruchomieniem
bezwzglednie przeczytad instrukcje uzytkowania.Dzieki temu mozna unikng¢ zagrozen i uszkodzen
urzadzenia.

MOHTa)XHbIV NNaH AnAa OTAENIbHO CTOSALWEN NOCYAOMOE4YHON MaLLUMUHbI
MNoXkanyncTa, CObNtoganTe ykasaHust 3Toro MOHTaXKHOIMO mnaHa 1 0653aTeNbHO MPOYUTaNTE MHCTPYKLMIO

Mo SKCryataunm nepen yCTaHOBKOVI, MOHTa>XOM 1 BBOAOM B aKCriyatauno MalLHbI. OTUM Bbl 3aLLNTUTE

cebst 1 NpeaoTBpaTUTe NOBPEXAEHNS BaLLIe MaLLNHbI.

MnaH moHTaXy gns ctauioHapHOI NOCYyAOMMUWHOT MaLUVHKN

BpaxoByWTe BKa3iBKW LIbOrO MiiaHy MOHTa>KY Ta HEOOMIHHO MpoYnTanTe IHCTPYKLIIO 3 ekcrnyaTauji nepes,
BCTaHOB/IEHHAM — BCTaHOBNEHHA — BBeOeHHs B ekcrnyaraLlito.

Llnm Br 3axucTuTe cebe Ta YHUKHETE MOLLKOMKEHHS MPUCTPOIO.

MoHTaXeH 4YepTeXx 3a cBO60OAHOCTOSILWA CbAOMUSISIHA MalLNHA

Monsi, 06bpPHETE BHUMAHME HA TO3M MOHTAXKEH YepTeX U 33 b/HKUTENHO MPOYETETE PHKOBOACTBOTO 3a
yrnoTpeba npean nocTaBsaHe — MOHTaXK — MyCKaHe B eKcrifioaTaLus.
Taka Le ce npegnasunTte 1 Le NpefoTBpaTuTe LeTu.

Nacrt za montazu samostojece perilice posuda

Prije postavljanja - ugradnje - prve uporabe obvezno procitajte upute za uporabu i pridrzavajte se nacrta za
montazu.
Time Cete zastititi sebe i izbjeci oStecenja uredaja.

Plan de instalare pentru masini de spalat vase de sine statatoare

Pentru a evita riscul de accidentare si avarierea masinii, va rugam sa respectati acest plan de instalare si sa
cititi Instructiunile de utilizare inainte de a instala, pune in functiune si utiliza masina pentru prima data.

Nacrt za montazo prostostojeCega pomivalnega stroja

Pred namestitvijo in prvo uporabo pomivalnega stroja morate najprej prebrati prilozena navodila za uporabo
in tako preprediti poskodbe ljudi in pomivalnega stroja.

Plan za montazu samostojec¢ih masina za pranje sudova

Molimo Vas pridrzavajte se ovog plana ugradnje i obavezno procitajte uputstvo za upotrebu pre nego Sto
masinu postavite - ugradite - pustite u rad.

Na taj nacin Cete zastititi sebe i izbedi Stete na VaSem uredaju.

Montazni plan pro volné stojici my¢ky nadobi
Prosim, dbejte bezpodminec¢né pokyntd uvedenych v montaznich planech a pred umisténim — instalaci —

uvedenim pristroje do provozu si bezpodmine&né prodtéte navod k obsluze.
Tim ochranite sebe a zabranite posSkozeni mycky.

hu - Szerelési rajz szabadon allé mosogatégéphez
Kérjuk vegye figyelembe ezt a szerelési rajzot és feltétlenul olvassa el a hasznélati utasitast felallitas,

beszerelés és Uzembe helyezés eldtt.

Ezaltal megdvja magat és elkerlli készlléke karosodasat.

sk - Montazny plan pre volne stojace umyvacky riadu
Prosim, riadte sa bezpecnostnymi pokynmi uvedenymi v montaznom plane. Pred umiestnenim, inStalaciou
a uvedenim pristroja do prevadzky si bezpodmienecne precitajte navod na pouzitie.
Ochranite tym seba a zaroven zabranite poskodeniu umyvacky.

et - Mitteintegreeritava noudepesumasina paigaldusskeem

Vaadake paigaldusskeemi ja lugege kindlasti enne seadme Ulespanekut, paigaldamist ja kasutuselevottu
kasutusjuhendit. Sellega kaitsete ennast ja valdite seadme kahjustamist.

It - Nemontuojamuyjy indaploviy montavimo planas

Atkreipkite démesj j §j montavimo plang ir pries statydami, jrengdami ir pradédami eksploatuoti batinai

perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcija.
Apsisaugosite patys ir nesugadinsite prietaiso.

Iv - AtseviSki uzstadamu trauku masinu montazas shema
Lldzu, ieverojiet montazas shemu un pirms iekartas uzstadisanas, pievienoSanas un lietoSanas noteikti

izlasiet lietoSanas instrukciju.

Tadéjadi jus pasargasiet sevi un izvairisieties no iekartas sabojasanas.

Gebrauchsanweisung beachten.

LJ See operating instruction manual.
Lisez le mode d’empiloi.

Neem de gebruiksaanwijzing in acht.
Attenersi alle istruzioni d’uso.

Tenga en cuenta las instrucciones de manejo.
Observe o indicado no livro de instrugdes.
Kullanma kilavuzunu dikkate aliniz.

Falg venligst brugsanvisningen.

Noudata kayttdéohjetta.

Folg bruksanvisningen.

Beakta bruksanvisningen.

AlapBaote TIG 0dnyieg xpnong.
Przestrzegac instrukciji uzytkowania.

Beschéadigung oder Brandgefahr.

Risk of damage or fire hazard.

Risque de dommages ou d’incendie.

Gevaar voor schade of brand.

Attenzione: pericolo di danneggiamento o di
incendio.

Daros o riesgo de incendio.

Risco de avarias ou de incéndio.
Hasar veya yangin tehlikesi.

Risiko for beskadigelse eller brand.
Vahingon tai tulipalon vaara.

Fare for skade eller brann.
Skaderisk eller brandfara.

Kivéuvog (nuiag n pwTtidg.

Anschlusswerte beachten.
Check connection data.

Respectez les valeurs de
raccordement.

Neem de aansluitwaarden in acht.
Controllare i valori di allacciamento.
Aténgase a los valores de conexion.
Observe os valores para a ligacéo.
Baglanti degerlerine dikkat ediniz.
Tilslutningsveerdierne skal overholdes.
Tarkista sahkoliitantatiedot.

Ta hensyn til tilkoblingsverdiene.
Beakta anslutningsdata.

Mpoooxr otnv 1oX0 NAEKTPIKNG oLVOEDNG.
Przestrzegac¢ danych znamionowych.

CobntoganTte ykasaHns NHCTPYKLUK Mo
aKcnnyaTaumn.

JoTpuMynTeCh IHCTPYKLII 3 ekcrnyaTadiii.
CnaseanTe pbKoBOACTBOTO 3a ynoTpeba.
Pridrzavajte se uputa za uporabu.
Consultati Instructiunile de utilizare.
Preberite navodila za uporabo.
Pridrzavajte se uputstva za upotrebu.
Dbejte pokyn( v navodu k obsluze.
Vegye figyelembe a hasznalati utasitast.
Riadte sa pokynmi v navode na pouzitie.
Jargige kasutusjuhendit.

Zidrékite naudojimosi instrukcija.

leverojiet lietoSanas instrukciju.

Ryzyko uszkodzen lub zagrozenie pozarowe.
OnacHOCTb NOBPEXAEHNI NN BO3ropaHus.
MowKopKeHHs abo 3arpos3a NoXKeXi.
lMoBpeaa nnn onacHoOCT OT noXkap.
Opasnost od ostecenja ili pozara.

Pericol de avarie sau de incendiu.
Nevarnost Skode ali pozara.

Postoji opasnost od ostecenja ili pozara.
Nebezpeci poSkozeni nebo pozaru.

Sérllés -vagy égésveszély.
NebezpecCenstvo poskodenia alebo poziaru.
Kahjustuse voi tulekahju oht.

Sugadinimo tikimybé ar ugnies pavojus.

Bojajumu vai aizdegSanas risks.

YuntbiBaniTe napameTpbl NOAKNOYEHUS.
BpaxoByiiTe napameTpu NigKnoYeHHs.

MpoBepeTe OaHHUTE 3a eNleKTpuyeckara
Bpb3Ka.

Pridrzavajte se priklju¢nih vrijednosti.

Verificati parametrii de conectare la reteaua
electrica (tensiune, putere si frecventa).

Provijerite prikljuene vrijednosti uredaja.

Vodite raCuna o naponu, opterecenju i
frekvenciji.

Dbejte hodnot pro pfipojeni.

Vegye figyelembe a csatlakozasi értékeket.
Dodrzte hodnoty pre pripojenie.

Jargige tarbimisvoimsust.

Patikrinkite jtampa, galinguma ir dazn;.

Nemiet vera elektropiesleguma parametrus.
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Vor dem Verschieben des
Geschirrspllers FliBe eindrehen.

Screw the feet in before moving the
dishwasher.

Faire entrer les pieds en les vissant avant de
déplacer le lave-vaisselle.

Draai de stelvoeten naar binnen voordat u de
afwasautomaat verschuift.

Avvitare i piedini prima di muovere la
lavastoviglie.

Antes de deslizar el lavavajillas, atornillar las
patas.

Antes de deslocar a maquina de lavar louca
deve enroscar os pés.

Bulagik makinesini yerinden oynatmadan 6nce
vidali ayaklari iceri geviriniz.

Benene skal justeres ind, inden maskinen
flyttes.

Kierrd saatdjalat sisaan ennen kuin siirrat
astianpesukonetta.

For du flytter pa oppvaskmaskinen ma
maskinfgttene skrus inn.

Innan diskmaskinen flyttas ska skruvfotterna
skruvas in.

MpLv JETAKIVAOETE TO TIALVTIPLO TIIATWY

Bidwote ta todia Tov.
als die Flhrung fir die Rollen des

Unterkorbes in der Tur, muss der

Wasserablaufschlauch in einem Bogen Uber
dieses Niveau angehoben werden.

Wasserablauf anheben

Wenn der bauseitige Anschluss
fur den Wasserablauf tiefer liegt

Raising the water drain hose

If the on-site drainage connection is situated
lower than the guide path for the lower basket
rollers in the open door, the water drain hose
must be raised above this level with a bend in it.

Rehausser la vidange

Si le raccord sur place pour la vidange est

plus bas que le systeme de guidage pour les
rouleaux du panier inférieur dans la porte, le
tuyau de vidange doit étre relevé dans un coude
au-dessus de ce niveau.

Waterafvoerslang optillen

Als de waterafvoer ter plaatse lager ligt dan de
geleiding voor de wieltjes van het onderrek in
de deur, moet de waterafvoerslang in een boog
boven dit niveau worden getrokken.

Sollevare lo scarico idrico

Se l‘allacciamento predisposto dal committente
per lo scarico idrico € piu in basso rispetto alla
guida delle rotelle del cestello inferiore nello
sportello, occorre sollevare il tubo di scarico
dell‘acqua oltre questo livello con una curva.

Elevar el desagiie

Si la conexion del desagie estuviera situada a
menor altura que la guia de las ruedas del cesto
inferior en la puerta, sera necesario elevar la
manguera del desagtie formando un codo por
encima de dicho nivel.

Erguer o esgoto da agua

Se a ligacdo para o sistema de esgoto da agua
existente no local se situar num nivel mais baixo
do que a calha onde o cesto inferior desliza, a

Przed przesunieciem zmywarki wkreci¢ nozki.

lMepen nepemMeLLeHEM NOCYAOMOEHYHOM
MaLUVHbl HEOBXOOVUMO BBEPHYTb HOXKMN.

MNepen nepeMileHHAM NOCYaOMUNHOT MaLLNHN
CNif NPUKPYTUTN HIXKKMW.

Mpeou NnpemecTBaHe Ha CbaoMusNHaTa
MallMHa HaBUITe KpakaTa HaBbTpe.

Prije pomicanja perilice posuda zavrnite nozice
uredaja.

Inainte de deplasarea masinii, insurubati
complet picioarele.

Noge privijte pred premikanjem pomivalnega
strojal

Pre pomeranja masine za pranje sudova
zavrnite nogice.

Pred posunutim pfistroje zasSroubujte noziCky.

A mosogatégép elmozditasa elétt csavarja be a
labakat.

Pred posunutim pristroja zaskrutkujte nozicky.

Enne ndudepesumasina nihutamist keerake
jalad sisse.

Prie$ pajudinant indaplove susukite kojeles.

Pirms parvietoSanas ieskruveéjiet iekartas kajas.

mangueira de esgoto da agua deve ser erguida
acima deste nivel, em curva.

Su tahliyesinin yukar kaldirilmasi

Kurulum yerindeki su tahliyesi baglantisi
kapaktaki alt sepet tekerlekleri kilavuzundan
daha alcak bir noktada oldugunda, su tahliyesi
hortumu bir dirsek Uzerinden bu seviyenin
Uzerine cikartilmalidir.

Vandafleb haeves

Hvis tilslutningen til vandaflgbet pa
opstillingsstedet ligger lavere end skinnen

til hjulene pa underkurven i deren, skal
vandaflgbsslangen haeves i en bgjning over dette
niveau.

Poistovesiletkun nostaminen

Jos asennuspaikan vedenpoistoliitdntéd on
alempana kuin alakorin rullien ohjainurat koneen
luukussa, poistovesiletku on nostettava kaarelle
tdman tason ylapuolelle.

Vannavlgp heves

Hvis tilkoblingen for vannavigpet pa stedet ligger
lavere enn fgringen til hjulene pa underkurven

i dgren, ma avlgpsslangen heves i en bay over
dette nivaet.

Hoéja vattenavioppet

Om anslutningen till avloppet pa
uppstallningsplatsen ligger lagre an
underkorgens hjul, maste vattenavioppsslangen
hojas i en boj dver denna niva.

AvOpwon cwAnva EKPong vepou

Av oTo onpeio TG eykaraoctaong n ocuvdeon yla
TNV EKPOI TOL VEPOU PBpiokeTal xapnAoTtepa artod
TOLG 06NYOLG KUALONG TOL KATW KAVIOTPOU OTNV
TIOPTA, O EVKAUTITOG CWANVAG EKPONG VEPOUL
TIPETEL va avuPpwbOei og KAUTIVAN €TTAVw aTTO TO
ettiredo auto.

Podnoszenie odptywu wody

Nur in Deutschland erforderlich.
Only required in Germany.
Seulement nécessaire en Allemagne .
Alleen in Duitsland vereist.
Necessario solo in Germania.
Necesario Unicamente en Alemania.

Apenas necessario na Alemanha.
Sadece Almanya‘da gereklidir.
Geelder kun for Tyskland.
Tarvitaan vain Saksassa.

Kun nedvendig i Tyskland.

Kravs endast i Tyskland.
Anateital pévo otn Meppavia.
Wymagane tylko w Niemczech.

TpebyeTca Tonbko B lepmanHmn.
HeobxiaHo Tinbky B HiMeu4nHi.
Heobxogum e camo B lepManuis.
Potrebno samo u Njemacko;.

Este necesar(d) doar in Germania.

N[

Potrebno samo v Nemcii.
Potrebno samo u Njemacko.

Je potreba jen v Némecku.

Csak Németorszagban szlkséges.
Potrebné len v Nemecku.

Vajalik Uksnes Saksamaal.

Butinas tik Vokietijoje.
NepiecieSams tikai Vacija.
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Jesli przytacze weza odptywowego po stronie
budowlanej znajduje sig nizej niz prowadnice
rolek kosza dolnego w drzwiczkach, wéwczas
waz odptywowy musi zostac przetozony tukiem
nad tym poziomem.

MoBbiweHue YPOBHSA CinBa BO4bl

Ecnu nogkntoyeHne K cnvey BoAbl MO MECTY
YCTaHOBKM HaXOAMTCH HXKE HanpasnstoLwen ons
PONNKOB HUXKHEro Kopoba, LWnaHr cnvea Bogpl
HY>KHO MOAHSATbL BbILLUE 3TOr0 YPOBHS, MPOJSIOXKNB
ero B Buge ayru.

MiaBuLEHHS PiBHSA po3TallyBaHHSA LWWaHra
ONs 31MBY Boaum

SAKLLO NIgKNIOYEHHA 3MMBY PO3TaLLOBaHe HUXXYe
3a HanNPAMASOYI AN KOMIWATOK HUXHBbOMO
KOLUMKa Npu BIOKpUTUX ABepuaTax, WwnaHr ons
31MBYy BOAM NMOTPIGHO po3TallyBaTi BULLE LIbOro
PiBHS, 3irHYBLUWX 1NOro.

MoBpguraHe Ha n3TouBaHeTo Ha BoAa

AKO Bpb3KaTa 3a U3TO4YBaHETO Ha BofaTa Ha
MSICTO € MO-HNCKO OT Bojaya BbB BpaTaTa 3a
PONKMTE Ha AonHaTa KOLWHMLA, MapKy4YbT Ha
N3TOYBAHETO Ha BojaTa TpsibBa Aa ce nosaurHe
C U3BMBKa Haf, TOBa HUBO.

Podizanje odvoda za vodu

Ako je priklju¢ak kucne instalacije za odvod vode
postavljen dublje od vodilice za kotacic¢e donje
kosSare u vratima, crijevo za odvod vode mora se
u luku podici iznad te razine.

Ridicati evacuarea apei

Daca racordul scurgerii din locatia de instalare
este situat sub nivelul ghidajului rotilor cosului
inferior din usa, furtunul de evacuare a apei
trebuie ridicat intr-o curba deasupra acestui
nivel.

Dvig odtoka vode

Ce lezi prikljusek za odtok nizje od vodil za
kolesca spodnje koSare v vratih, mora biti
odtoc¢na cev v loku dvignjena nad ta nivo.

Podizanje odvoda vode

Ako se postojedi priklju¢ak za odvod vode
nalazi nize od vodica za to¢ki¢e donje korpe na
vratima, crevo za odvod vode mora u luku da se
podigne iznad tog nivoa.

Zvednuti odtoku vody

Jestlize je pfipojka pro odtok vody v misté
instalace umisténa nize nez voditko pro kolecka
spodniho koSe v dvirkach, musi byt vypoustéci
hadice vody zvednuta v oblouku nad tuto
aroven.

A vizelvezetés megemelése

Ha a vizelvezetés szamara beépitett csatlakozé
mélyebben van, mint az als6 kosar gérgéinek
vezetdsinje az ajtdéban, a vizelvezet6 tomlét e folé
a szint folé kell emelni egy kénydkidommal.

Zodvihnutie odtoku vody

AK je pripojka pre odtok vody v mieste instalacie
umiestnena nizsie ako voditko pre kolieska
spodného kosSa v dvierkach, musi byt vypustacia
hadica zodvihnuta v obluku nad tuto uroven.

Vee aravoolu tostmine

Kui hoonepoolne veedravool on madalamal kui
alumise néudekorvi rullikute siinid, siis peab
vee aravooluvooliku kaarena sellest tasemest
kdrgemale tostma.

Vandens nuotako pakélimas

Jeigu vandens nuotako jungtis prietaiso
pastatymo vietoje jrengta Zemiau uz durelése
esantj apatinio krepSio ratuky kreipiklj, vandens
iSleidimo Zarna reikia lanku pakelti virs Sio lygio.
Udens novades pacel$ana

Ja Udens novades pieslegums uzstadiSanas
vieta atrodas dzilak neka apakséja groza rullisu

vadotnes durvis, udens novades S|utene ir
japacel loka virs Si imena.
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